AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

No. 23A35	
	Applicant,
v.	
THE WILDERNESS SOC	CIETY, ET AL.
	X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, Mariana Braylovskiy, t 18, upon my oath depose and	being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Amicus Curiae*.

That on the 19th day of July 2023, I served the within *BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC, DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS, LLC, PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC., DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROLINA, INC., SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC., AND SOUTHERN COMPANY GAS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICANT* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Donald V. Verrilli Jr.
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
Attorneys for Petitioner
601 Massachusetts Ave, NW, Suite 500E
Washington, DC 20001-5369
(202) 220-1100
donald.verrili@mto.com

Spencer Gall Southern Environmental Law Center 120 Garrett Street, Suite 400 Charlottesville, VA 22902 (434) 977-4090 sgall@selcva.org Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2203 SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Elizabeth F. Benson Sierra Club 2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 (415) 977-5723 elly.benson@sierraclub.org by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the within BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC, DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS, LLC, PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC., DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROLINA, INC., SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC., AND SOUTHERN COMPANY GAS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICANT through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 19th day of July, 2023.

Mariana Braylovsby

Mariana Braylovekiy

Mariana Braylovskiy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of July, 2023.

MARIANNA BUFFOLINO

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BU6285846 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires July 15, 2025

#322500

